
 2021 MGA and Pro Shop Golf Tournament Schedule. 

 

March 

Saturday, March 13.  Luck of the Irish Tournament.  3:00pmSG.                                                                                                                      
Saturday, March 27.  MGA Icebreaker  9amCTT.                                                          

April                                                                                                                      
Saturday, April 24.  MGA Memorial  8:00am CTT. 

Tuesday, April 27.   Men’s Twilight league begins.  5:30pm SG. 

May 
Thursday, May 6.  Women’s Twilight  league  begins.  5:30pm SG? 

Saturday, May 15 and Sunday, May 16.  MGA Senior Club Championship.  Times TBA. 

Friday May 21 and Saturday, May 22.   MGA Member/Member 

Monday, May 31.  Memorial Day Flag Tournament (Folds of Honor) 

June 
Saturday, June 5 and Sunday, June 6.  MGA Stroke Play  8:00am CTT.                                           

Sunday, June 13.  Mixed Club Championship.  1:00pm CTT. 

Tuesday, June 15.  Men’s Twilight Shootout 

Saturday, June 26 and Sunday, June 27.  MGA President’s Cup.  8:00am CTT. 

July 
Sunday, July 4.  4th of July Flag Tournament (Folds of Honor)  

Saturday, July 10 and Sunday, July 11.  MGA Match Play Club Championship.  8:00am CTT. 

Saturday, July 10 and Sunday, July 11.  Women’s Club Championship.  11:00am CTT. 

Saturday, July 17 and Sunday, July 18.  MGA Match Play  Club Championship semi-finals and finals.  Times TBA.   

Saturday, July 17.  Women’s Club Championship  Final.  10:00am. 

Saturday, July 24 (Pee Wee Division) and Tuesday, July 27.  (Ages 11-17)  Jimmy Flattery Junior Golf Tournament. 

August 
Tuesday, August 10.  Fall Men’s Twilight Team Matches  5:00pm SG. 

Saturday, August 14.  Junior Club Championship.   Times TBA.  (Subject to Change) 

Saturday, August 28.  MGA Ryder Cup. 

September 
Saturday,  September 4.  Labor Day  Flag Tournament (Folds of Honor) 

Saturday, September 25.  MGA Fall Classic.  9:00sm SG.   

Tuesday, September 28.  Final Men’s Twilight Team Matches 5:00pm SG 

October 
Thursday October 7.  Friday, October 8, and Saturday, October 9.     Men’s Invitational.  Times TBA 

Saturday, October 30.  MGA Tournament of Champions.  9:00am CTT. 

November 
Sunday, November 14.  Turkey Shoot.  10:00am SG.  Rain Date. Sunday, November 21.  (Subject to Change) 


